

# **St. Petersburg Collegiate High Schools**

Governing Board Meeting St. Petersburg/Gibbs (SU 236) September 20, 2022

# Agenda

- 1. 2022-23 School Messenger St. Petersburg Collegiate High School [approval requested]
- 2. 2022-23 School Messenger St. Petersburg Collegiate STEM[approval requested]
- 3. 2022-23 School Messenger St. Petersburg Collegiate High School North Pinellas [approval requested]



### Vision: 100% Student Success

Mission: "Educate and prepare each student for college, career and life."

### ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

301 Fourth St. SW P.O. Box 2942 Largo, FL 33779-2942 Ph. (727) 588-6000

SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA Chairperson Carol J. Cook

> Vice Chairperson Eileen M. Long

Lisa N. Cane Nicole M. Carr. Ph.D. Bill Dudley Caprice Edmond Laura Hine

Superintendent Michael A. Grego, Ed.D.

**School Messenger** 

Opt In/Opt Out Form



It is the intention of St. Petersburg Collegiate STEM Charter School to Opt In to School Messenger

school year. We understand that the cost is \$1.15/per student and for the 22-23 that

student counts are based on Survey 2.

Charter School Administrator Signature:

Date: 8/24/22

aquel Hauston

Date approved by the charter school governing board:

### OR

It is the intention of

Charter School to NOT Opt In to

School Messenger for the school year. We understand that by not opting in

now, we will not be able to opt in until the upcoming school year.

Charter School Administrator Signature: Catherine Kennedy

Date: 8/24/22

Date approved by the charter school governing board:

The School Board of Pinellas County, Florida, prohibits any and all forms of discrimination and harassment based on race, color, sex, religion, national origin, marital status, age, sexual orientation or disability in any of its programs, services or activities.



Mission: "Educate and prepare each student for college, career and life."

**ADMINISTRATION BUILDING** 301 Fourth St. SW P.O. Box 2942 Largo, FL 33779-2942 Ph. (727) 588-6000

SCHOOL BOARD OF **PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA** Chairperson Carol J. Cook

> Vice Chairperson Eileen M. Long

Lisa N. Cane Nicole M. Carr, Ph.D. Bill Dudley Caprice Edmond Laura Hine

Superintendent Michael A. Grego, Ed.D.

It is the intention of St. Petersburg Collegiate High School North Pinellas Charter School to Opt In to School Messenger

**School Messenger** 

Opt In/Opt Out Form

for the 2022-2023 school year. We understand that the cost is \$1.15/per student and that

student counts are based on Survey 2.

Charter School Administrator Signature:

Date: August 23, 2022

talatas of ch

Date approved by the charter school governing board:

# OR

It is the intention of \_\_\_\_\_ Charter School to **NOT** Opt In to

School Messenger for the school year. We understand that by not opting in

now, we will not be able to opt in until the upcoming school year.

Charter School Administrator Signature: Catherine Kennedy

Date: 8/24/22

Date approved by the charter school governing board:

The School Board of Pinellas County, Florida, prohibits any and all forms of discrimination and harassment based on race, color, sex, religion, national origin, marital status, age, sexual orientation or disability in any of its programs, services or activities.



#### 100% Student Success "Educate and prepare each student for college, career and life."

301 Fourth St. SW P.O. Box 2942 Largo, FL 33779-2942

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA Chairperson

Ph. (727) 588-6000

Vice Chairperson Eileen M. Long

Carol J. Cook

Lisa N. Cane Nicole M. Carr, Ph.D. Bill Dudley Caprice Edmond Laura Hine

Superintendent Michael A. Grego, Ed.D.

**School Messenger** 

Opt In/Opt Out Form



It is the intention of St. Petersburg Collegiate High School to Opt In to School Messenger

for the school year. We understand that the cost is \$1.15/per student and that

student counts are based on Survey 2.

Charter School Administrator Signature:

Date: 8/24/22

Date approved by the charter school governing board:

# OR

It is the intention of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Charter School to **NOT** Opt In to

School Messenger for the \_\_\_\_\_\_ school year. We understand that by not opting in

now, we will not be able to opt in until the upcoming school year.

Charter School Administrator Signature:

Catherine Kennedy

8/24/22 Date:

Date approved by the charter school governing board:

The School Board of Pinellas County, Florida, prohibits any and all forms of discrimination and harassment based on race, color, sex, religion, national origin, marital status, age, sexual orientation or disability in any of its programs, services or activities.